Karnatak University's

KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD

NAAC accredited 'A' grade College

PG DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

KSCD/PG/Maths/2021-22/

Phone: 0836-2215410

Date: 17-03-2022

Fax: 0836-2744334

Report of IQAC initiative orientation program on "Research Methodology in Mathematics", held on

16-17 March, 2022., organized by P. G. Department of Mathematics, Karnatak Science College,

Dharwad.

The orientation program on "Research Methodology in Mathematics" was organized by P. G.

Department of Mathematics, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad from 16th to 17th March, 2022 for the

Post Graduate students of Mathematics. The programme was initiative by IQAC, Karnatak Science,

College, Dharwad. The purpose of the program was to expose the students with research and

developments in the field of Mathematics.

There were more than 70 students attended the programme. The programme was inaugurated by

Dr. S. C. Chougala, Principal, KSCD, Dr. (Smt.) Ashwini Yalnaik, Davangere University, Davangere,

and other invitees with coordinator.

Eminant speakers such as Dr. (Smt.) Ashwini Yalnaik (DU, Davangere), Dr. Shashikant (JSS,

Dharwad), Mr. Kartik Pise (Research Scholar, KUD), Mr. Ashoka K. (Research Scholar, KUD) were

delivered the lectures on various research topics in Mathematics such as Graph Theory, Ordinary

Differential Equations, Computational Science and Algorithms, Mathematical Analysis, Vector

Analysis. There were total 04 lectures each is of two hour.

In the valedictory function Dr. S. C. Chougala (Principal, KSCD) was the chief guest and

Dr. L. T. Nayak(IQAC Coordinator, KSCD) and Dr. C. G. Patil(IQAC member, KSCD), were Guest of

Honor.

Organizing Committee:

1. Smt. Ambika R., Coordinator, PG Mathematics - Coordinator

2. Dr. (Smt.) Nafisabanu K., Teaching Assistant - Organizing Secretary

3. Dr. Raju B. J., Teaching Assistant - Member

4. Dr. (Smt.) Pushpa M. N., Teaching Assistant - Member

We are thankful to IQAC, KSCD for initiating the programme. Also we are thankful to authorities of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad for their support and encouragement to conduct this programme.

(Dr. (Smt.) Nafisabanu K.) Organizing Secretary Orientation Programme